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Sale Date: Time: 

Location: 

Type of Sale:  Public  Private Last date to file objections:

Description of property to be sold:

Terms and conditions of sale:

Proposed sale price: _________________________________ 

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & 
Email Address 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

Individual appearing without attorney
Attorney for:     

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA -                                      DIVISION

CASE NO.: 

CHAPTER: 

In re:

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY 

Debtor(s).

RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 
Hamid Rafatjoo, SBN 181564 
hrafatjoo@raineslaw.com 
Kyra E. Andrassy, SBN 207959 
kandrassy@raineslaw.com 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone:  310-440-4100 

Reliant Life Shares, LLC

SAN FERNANDO VALLEY DIVISION

 
RELIANT LIFE SHARES, LLC

1:24-bk-11695-MB

11

10/20/2025 11:59 pm

N/A

09/23/2025

Life Settlement Policies 

must close on or before October 31, 2025.  Bids must be received by October 20, 2025 and the highest and best bid(s) 
will be designated on October 22, 2025 at noon.

All cash; highest bidder; sale to be free and clear of liens, claims and encumbrances and 
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Overbid procedure (if any):

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing: 

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Date:

The hearing on the approval of the employment of Melville Capital, the sale process, and to set a hearing to confirm the 
sale to the highest and best bidder(s) is on October 7, 2025, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 303, 21041 Burbank Blvd., 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367.  

Justin Blau at jblau@melvillecapital.com; 212-380-4284 
Doug Himmel at dhimmel@melvillecapital.com; 310-943-5370 
42 Deer Park Avenue, 2d Floor 
Babylon, NY 11702

09/16/2025
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY will be served or 
was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated 
below: 

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)
                 , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 

 Service information continued on attached page 

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:
On (date)                  , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the 
judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 

 Service information continued on attached page 

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date)                  , I served the 
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed.

 Service information continued on attached page 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Date Printed Name Signature

1900 Avenue of the Stars, 19th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067

09/16/2025

09/16/2025 Connie-Marie Santiago /s/ Connie-Marie Santiago
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1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): 
 

• Anerio V Altman     aaltman@ecf.courtdrive.com, lakeforestpacer@gmail.com 
• Kyra E Andrassy     kandrassy@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com;csantiago@raineslaw.com 
• Eric Bensamochan     eric@eblawfirm.us, 

G63723@notify.cincompass.com;services@infotrack.com;paulinab@eblawfirm.us 
• David A Berkley     david.berkley@wbd-us.com, mary.koo@wbd-us.com;Sul.Lee@wbd-us.com 
• William S Brody     wbrody@buchalter.com, 

dbodkin@buchalter.com;IFS_filing@buchalter.com;smartin@buchalter.com 
• Russell Clementson     russell.clementson@usdoj.gov 
• Richard E Donahoo     rdonahoo@donahoo.com, kung@donahoo.com;aduncan@donahoo.com 
• Thomas Foley     , cwalker@foleybezek.com 
• Thomas Foley     tfoley@foleybezek.com, cwalker@foleybezek.com 
• Wendi J. Frisch     wfrisch@clarkhill.com, 

dolson@clarkhill.com;mpillars@clarkhill.com;mguillory@clarkhill.com 
• Jon F Gauthier     jgauthier@ftblaw.com, jrobinson@ftblaw.com 
• Michael Goch     gochmichael@aol.com 
• Jeffrey I Golden     jgolden@go2.law, 

kadele@ecf.courtdrive.com;cbmeeker@gmail.com;lbracken@wgllp.com;dfitzgerald@go2.law;golden.jeffr
eyi.b117954@notify.bestcase.com 

• Bernard M Hansen     bernardmhansen@sbcglobal.net 
• Scott M Hare     share@raineslaw.com 
• John Owen Murrin     jmurrin@murrinlawfirm.com 
• Steven M Olson     smo@smolsonlaw.com, jacob.faircloth@smolsonlaw.com 
• Hamid R Rafatjoo     hrafatjoo@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com,csantiago@raineslaw.com 
• Jonathan Seligmann Shenson     jshenson@greenbergglusker.com, 

calendar@greenbergglusker.com;cmillerwatkins@greenbergglusker.com;MilanaECF@ggfirm.com 
• Ira Steinberg     isteinberg@greenbergglusker.com 
• Christopher Stevens     cms@cmoorestevens.com 
• Alla Tenina     alla@teninalaw.com, jenny@teninalaw.com;aguilar.jenniferb119499@notify.bestcase.com 
• David W Tufts     david.tufts@dentons.com, kristin.hughes@dentons.com 
• United States Trustee (SV)     ustpregion16.wh.ecf@usdoj.gov 
• Stephen A Watkins     stephen.watkins@dentons.com 
• Sharon Z. Weiss     sharon.weiss@bclplaw.com, 

raul.morales@bclplaw.com,REC_KM_ECF_SMO@bclplaw.com,sharon-weiss-7104@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Robert M Yaspan - SUSPENDED BK -     court@yaspanlaw.com, tmenachian@yaspanlaw.com 
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